URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

TO:

CHIEF ADAIR

FROM: SGT. L. JACOBSEN

SUBJECT: OCTOBER 2003 STEP

DATE: 12/15/2003
CC: BARB STHIEL
BRADLEY AVENUE
DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
10/16/03 1300-1500 11-601B 46 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 47 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
6-303 SUSPENDED DRIVER'S LICENSE
3-707 NO INSURANCE
10/24/03 0700-0900 11-601B 44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 47 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 48 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 50 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 49 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
FLORIDA
DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
10/13/03 0700-0900 11-1204B DISOBEYED STOP SIGN

11-601B

41 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE



LINCOLN AVENUE

DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION

10/09/03 0700-0900 11-601B 42 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
3-707 NO INSURANCE
3-707 NO INSURANCE

10/15/03 1700-1900 11-601B 44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 42 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 41 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 45 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 41 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

LINCOLN AND GREEN

DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
10/21/03 1300-1500 11-306 DISOBEYED RED LIGHT
11-801 IMPROPER TURN
11-801 IMPROPER TURN
11-801 IMPROPER TURN
11-306 DISOBEYED RED LIGHT

WASHINGTON STREET

DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
10/07/03 1100-1300 11-601B 40 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-904 FAILURE TO YIELD



WINDSOR ROAD

DATE

10/22/03

TIME

0700-0900

VIOLATION

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

6-101

11-601B

DESCRIPTION

52 MPH IN 40 MPH ZONE

51 MPH IN 40 MPH ZONE

56 MPH IN 45 MPH ZONE

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

66 MPH IN 45 MPH ZONE



URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF ADAIR
FROM: SGT. L. JACOBSEN
SUBJECT: OCTOBER 2003 SCHOOL STEP
DATE: 12/15/2003
CC: BARB STHIEL
UHS
DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
10/08/03 1100-1300 11-601B 39 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 35 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
3-707 NO INSURANCE
10/14/03 1100-1300 3-707 NO INSURANCE
11-601B 41 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
3-707 NO INSURANCE
11-601B 40 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
10/17/03 1100-1300 11-601B 40 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 46 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-706 PASSING IN AN INTERSECTION
10/20/03 1100-1300 11-601B 40 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
10/23/03 1100-1300 NONE



UHS CONTINUED

DATE

10/27/03

UMS

DATE

10/10/03

10/29/03

TIME

1100-1300

TIME

1500-1700

1500-1700

VIOLATION

11-605

11-605

VIOLATION

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-605

11-606

6-303

11-601B

11-601B

DESCRIPTION

37 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE

36 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE

DESCRIPTION

37 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

41 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

42 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

36 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

36 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE

35 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE

SUSPENDED DRIVER’S LICENSE

39 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

43 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE



URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

TO:

CHIEF ADAIR

FROM: SGT. L. JACOBSEN

SUBJECT: NOVEMBER 2003 STEP

DATE: 12/15/2003

CC:

BARB STHIEL

LINCOLN AVENUE

DATE TIME
11/04/03 0700-0900
11/12/03 1100-1300

LINCOLN - GREEN

DATE TIME

11/20/03 1300-1500

VIOLATION

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

6-303

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

11-601B

VIOLATION

11-601B

DESCRIPTION

49 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

42 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

48 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

45 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

SUSPENDED LICENSE

50 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

47 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

48 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

45 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

44 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

45 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

DESCRIPTION

45 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE



URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF ADAIR
FROM: SGT. L. JACOBSEN
SUBJECT: NOVEMBER 2003 SCHOOL STEP
DATE: 12/15/2003
CC: BARB STHIEL
KING SCHOOL
DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
11/03/03 1400-1600 12-603.1 NO SEAT BELTS
11/19/03 1400-1600 11-601B 50 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11-601B 46 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
UHS
DATE TIME VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
11/05/03 1100-1300 11-601B 41 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE
11/10/03 1100-1300 11-605 34 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE
11-605 41 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE
11/21/03 1100-1300 NONE
11/26/03 1100-1300 11-1414 PASSED STOP SCHOOL BUS

11-306

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL



UMS

DATE

11/07/03

11/14/03

11/17/03

TIME

1500-1700

1500-1700

0700-0900

VIOLATION

11-601B

11-601B

11-605

11-601B

11-601B

DESCRIPTION

42 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

42 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

39 MPH IN 20 MPH ZONE

37 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE

37 MPH IN 30 MPH ZONE



